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WLCB-TV (Leesburg) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WLCL-FM (Micanopy)
WLFF-AM (Saint Petersburg)
WLKF-AM (Lakeland)
WLOQ-FM (Winter Park)
WLPJ-FM (New Port Richey)
WLPJ-FM (New Port Richey)
WLQH-AM (Chiefland)
WLQY-AM (Hollywood)
WLRN-FM (Miami)
WLRN-TV (Miami)
WLRQ-AM (Cocoa)
WLRQ-FM (Cocoa)

WLCB-TV (Leesburg) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WLCL-FM (Micanopy)
WLFF-AM (Saint Petersburg)
WLKF-AM (Lakeland)
WLOQ-FM (Winter Park)
WLPJ-FM (New Port Richey)
WLPJ-FM (New Port Richey)
WLQH-AM (Chiefland)
WLQY-AM (Hollywood)
WLRN-FM (Miami)
WLRN-TV (Miami)
WLRQ-AM (Cocoa)
WLRQ-FM (Cocoa)
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12032731
12031875
12032447
12031887
12032351
12032152
12031956
12031844
12032359
12032444
12032013
12032436
12031988
12032481
12032746
12031828
12032473
12032454
12031982
12032287
12031946
12031990
12032477
12032470
12032471
12032631
12032041
12032177
12032530
12032282
12032514
12031865
12031826
12032485
12032469
12032667
12032027
12032029
12032026
12032030
12032028
12032740
12032184
12032186
12032043
12032303
12032012
12032154
12032156

WLTV-TV (Miami)

WLUS-AM (Gainesville)
WLVE-FM (Miami Beach)
WLVF-AM (Haines City)
WLVF-FM (Haines City)
WLVJ-AM (Royal Palm Beach)
WLVS-AM (Lake Worth)
WLVU-AM (Dunedin)
WLVU-FM (Holiday)
WLYF-FM (Miami)

WMBM-AM (Miami Beach)
WMCU-FM (Miami)
WMEL-AM (Melbourne)
WMFE-FM (Orlando)
WMFE-TV (Orlando)
WMFJ-AM (Daytona Beach)
WMFQ-FM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest

WMGF-FM (Mount Dora) Ocala Nat'l ForesWMGF-FM (Mount Dora) Ocala Nat'l Fores

WMIB-AM (Marco Island)

WMIE-FM (Cocoa)

WMJIK-AM (Kissimmee)

WMMB-AM (Melbourne)

WMMO-FM (Orlando)

WMMZ-FM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WMMZ-FM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WMNF-FM (Tampa)

WMOP-AM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WMRZ-AM (South Miami)

WMTO-FM (Port Saint Joe)
WMTX-FM (Clearwater)

WMXJ-FM (Pompano Beach)
WMYR-AM (Fort Myers)

WNDB-AM (Daytona Beach)
WNFI-FM (Palatka)

WNFQ-FM (Newberry)

WNGS-FM (West Palm Beach)
WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNPL-TV (Naples)

WNZQ-AM (Saint Cloud)

WNZQ-AM (Saint Cloud)

WOCA-AM (Ocala)

WOCL-FM (Deland) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WOCN-AM (Miami)

WOEQ-AM (Royal Palm Beach)
WOEQ-AM (Royal Palm Beach)

Sheetl

WLTV-TV (Miami)

WLUS-AM (Gainesville)
WLVE-FM (Miami Beach)
WLVF-AM (Haines City)
WLVF-FM (Haines City)
WLVJ-AM (Royal Palm Beach)
WLVS-AM (Lake Worth)
WLVU-AM (Dunedin)
WLVU-FM (Holiday)
WLYF-FM (Miami)

WMBM-AM (Miami Beach)
WMCU-FM (Miami)
WMEL-AM (Melbourne)
WMFE-FM (Orlando)
WMFE-TV (Orlando)
WMFJ-AM (Daytona Beach)
WMFQ-FM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest

WMIB-AM (Marco Island)

WMIE-FM (Cocoa)

WMJIK-AM (Kissimmee)

WMMB-AM (Melbourne)

WMMO-FM (Orlando)

WMMZ-FM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WMMZ-FM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WMNF-FM (Tampa)

WMOP-AM (Ocala) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WMRZ-AM (South Miami)

WMTO-FM (Port Saint Joe)
WMTX-FM (Clearwater)

WMXJ-FM (Pompano Beach)
WMYR-AM (Fort Myers)

WNDB-AM (Daytona Beach)
WNFI-FM (Palatka)

WNFQ-FM (Newberry)

WNGS-FM (West Palm Beach)
WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNOG-AM (Naples)

WNPL-TV (Naples)

WNZQ-AM (Saint Cloud)

WNZQ-AM (Saint Cloud)

WOCA-AM (Ocala)

WOCL-FM (Deland) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WOCN-AM (Miami)

WOEQ-AM (Royal Palm Beach)
WOEQ-AM (Royal Palm Beach)
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12032747
12032743
12031897
12032047
12032049
12032474
12031750
12032563
12031951
12032317
12032060
12032484
12031960
12032059
12032398
12031747
12031791
12032330
12032249
12032392
12032248
12032774
12032230
12032079
12032080
12032732
12032673
12032262
12032779
12032676
12031784
12032019
12032599
12032651
12032653
12032738
12032073
12032076
12032074
12032075
12032147
12032149
12032148
12032439
12032678
12032244
12032675
12032139
12032031

WOFL-TV (Orlando)
WOGX-TV (Ocala)
WOIR-AM (Homestead)
WOKC-AM (Okeechobee)
WOKC-AM (Okeechobee)
WOKC-FM (Okeechobee)
WOKD-AM (Arcadia)
WOLL-FM (Riviera Beach)

Sheetl

WOFL-TV (Orlando)
WOGX-TV (Ocala)
WOIR-AM (Homestead)
WOKC-AM (Okeechobee)
WOKC-AM (Okeechobee)
WOKC-FM (Okeechobee)
WOKD-AM (Arcadia)
WOLL-FM (Riviera Beach)

WOLM-AM (Lake Mary) Ocala Nat'l Forest WOLM-AM (Lake Mary) Ocala Nat'l Forest

WOLZ-FM (Fort Myers)
WOMX-AM (Orlando)
WOMX-FM (Orlando)
WONN-AM (Lakeland)
WONQ-AM (Orlando)
WOOG-FM (Kissimmee)
WORL-AM (Altamonte Springs)
WORL-AM (Christmas)
WOVV-FM (Fort Pierce)

WOLZ-FM (Fort Myers)
WOMX-AM (Orlando)
WOMX-FM (Orlando)
WONN-AM (Lakeland)
WONQ-AM (Orlando)
WOOG-FM (Kissimmee)
WORL-AM (Altamonte Springs)
WORL-AM (Christmas)
WOVV-FM (Fort Pierce)

WOYS-FM (Apalachicola) Apalachicola NaiWwQOYS-FM (Apalachicola) Apalachicola Nai

WOZN-FM (Key West)
WPAS-AM (Zephyrhills)
WPBF-TV (Tequesta)
WPBG-AM (West Palm Beach)
WPBR-AM (Palm Beach)
WPBR-AM (Palm Beach)
WPBT-TV (Miami)

WPCV-FM (Winter Haven)
WPDS-FM (Beverly Hills)
WPEC-TV (West Palm Beach)
WPFL-FM (Winter Park)
WPGS-AM (Casselberry)
WPGS-AM (Mims)

WPIK-FM (Summerland Key)
WPIO-FM (Titusville)
WPIO-FM (Titusville)
WPLG-TV (Miami)

WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPOM-AM (Riviera Beach)
WPOM-AM (Riviera Beach)
WPOM-AM (Riviera Beach)
WPOW-FM (Miami)
WPPB-TV (Boca Raton)
WPRD-AM (Winter Park)
WPRK-FM (Winter Park)
WPSL-AM (Port Saint Lucie)
WPSO-AM (New Port Richey)

WOZN-FM (Key West)
WPAS-AM (Zephyrhills)
WPBF-TV (Tequesta)
WPBG-AM (West Palm Beach)
WPBR-AM (Palm Beach)
WPBR-AM (Palm Beach)
WPBT-TV (Miami)

WPCV-FM (Winter Haven)
WPDS-FM (Beverly Hills)
WPEC-TV (West Palm Beach)
WPFL-FM (Winter Park)
WPGS-AM (Casselberry)
WPGS-AM (Mims)

WPIK-FM (Summerland Key)
WPIO-FM (Titusville)
WPIO-FM (Titusville)
WPLG-TV (Miami)

WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPLK-AM (Palatka)
WPOM-AM (Riviera Beach)
WPOM-AM (Riviera Beach)
WPOM-AM (Riviera Beach)
WPOW-FM (Miami)
WPPB-TV (Boca Raton)
WPRD-AM (Winter Park)
WPRK-FM (Winter Park)
WPSL-AM (Port Saint Lucie)
WPSO-AM (New Port Richey)
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12032778
12032175
12032179
12031993
12032002
12032003
12032004
12032441
12032211
12031965
12032332
12032552
12032580
12032159
12031462
12032169
12032589
12032592
12032133
12032190
12032628
12032630
12032750
12032683
12032685
12031963
12031891
12032458
12031807
12031809
12031810
12032272
12032487
12031829
12032344
12031877
12032340
12032569
12032192
12032270
12032269
12032775
12031889
12032032
12031768
12032663
12032691
12032308
12032319

WPTV-TV (West Palm Beach)
WPUL-AM (South Daytona)
WPUL-AM (Spruce Creek)
WQAM-AM (Miami)
WQBA-AM (Miami)
WQBA-AM (Miami)
WQBA-AM (Miami)
WQBA-FM (Miami)
WQBN-AM (Temple Terrace)

WQBQ-AM (Leesburg) Ocala Nat'l Forest

WQCS-FM (Fort Pierce)
WQLM-FM (Punta Gorda)
WQOL-FM (Solana)
WQSA-AM (Sarasota)
WQXT

WQYK-AM (Seffner)
WQYK-FM (Saint Petersburg)
WQYK-FM (Saint Petersburg)
WRBD-AM (Pompano Beach)
WRBQ-AM (Saint Petersburg)
WRBQ-FM (Tampa)
WRBQ-FM (Tampa)
WRBW-TV (Orlando)
WRES-TV (Cocoa)
WRES-TV (Cocoa)
WRFA-AM (Largo)
WRFM-AM (Hialeah)
WRGI-FM (Naples)
WRHC-AM (Coral Gables)
WRHC-AM (Coral Gables)
WRHC-AM (Coral Gables)
WRMB-FM (Boynton Beach)
WRMF-FM (Palm Beach)
WROD-AM (Daytona Beach)
WRTO-FM (Goulds)
WRUF-AM (Gainesville)
WRUF-FM (Gainesville)
WRWX-FM (Sanibel)
WRXB-AM (Saint Petersburg Beach)
WRXK-FM (Bonita Springs)
WRXK-FM (Bonita Springs)
WRXY-TV (Tice)

WRZN-AM (Hernando)
WSBB-AM (New Smyrna Beach)
WSBR-AM (Boca Raton)
WSCF-FM (Vero Beach)
WSCV-TV (Fort Lauderdale)
WSEB-FM (Englewood)
WSFP-FM (Fort Myers)

Sheetl

WPTV-TV (West Palm Beach)
WPUL-AM (South Daytona)
WPUL-AM (Spruce Creek)
WQAM-AM (Miami)
WQBA-AM (Miami)
WQBA-AM (Miami)
WQBA-AM (Miami)
WQBA-FM (Miami)
WQBN-AM (Temple Terrace)

WQBQ-AM (Leesburg) Ocala Nat'l Forest

WQCS-FM (Fort Pierce)
WQLM-FM (Punta Gorda)
WQOL-FM (Solana)
WQSA-AM (Sarasota)
WQXT

WQYK-AM (Seffner)
WQYK-FM (Saint Petersburg)
WQYK-FM (Saint Petersburg)
WRBD-AM (Pompano Beach)
WRBQ-AM (Saint Petersburg)
WRBQ-FM (Tampa)
WRBQ-FM (Tampa)
WRBW-TV (Orlando)
WRES-TV (Cocoa)
WRES-TV (Cocoa)
WRFA-AM (Largo)
WRFM-AM (Hialeah)
WRGI-FM (Naples)
WRHC-AM (Coral Gables)
WRHC-AM (Coral Gables)
WRHC-AM (Coral Gables)
WRMB-FM (Boynton Beach)
WRMF-FM (Palm Beach)
WROD-AM (Daytona Beach)
WRTO-FM (Goulds)
WRUF-AM (Gainesville)
WRUF-FM (Gainesville)
WRWX-FM (Sanibel)
WRXB-AM (Saint Petersburg Beach)
WRXK-FM (Bonita Springs)
WRXK-FM (Bonita Springs)
WRXY-TV (Tice)

WRZN-AM (Hernando)
WSBB-AM (New Smyrna Beach)
WSBR-AM (Boca Raton)
WSCF-FM (Vero Beach)
WSCV-TV (Fort Lauderdale)
WSEB-FM (Englewood)
WSFP-FM (Fort Myers)
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12032692
12032456
12032161
12032316
12032243
12031478
12032455
12032586
12032165
12031859
12032322
12032573
12032288
12032289
12032195
12031992
12032188
12032327
12032329
12032733
12031765
12031991
12031792
12032280
12032695
12032684
12032205
12032123
12032595
12031748
12032251
12032039
12032443
12032209
12032210
12032719
12032759
12031425
12032158
12031846
12032307
12032383
12031321
12032761
12032760
12032225
12032735
12032736
12032771

WSFP-TV (Fort Myers)
WSGL-FM (Naples)
WSGX-AM (Sarasota)
WSHE-FM (Fort Lauderdale)
WSIR-AM (Winter Haven)
WSOR

WSOR-FM (Naples)
WSOS-FM (Saint Augustine)
WSPB-AM (Sarasota)
WSRF-AM (Fort Lauderdale)
WSRX-FM (Fort Myers)
WSRZ-FM (Sarasota)
WSSP-FM (Cocoa Beach)
WSTF-FM (Cocoa Beach)
WSTU-AM (Stuart)
WSUA-AM (Miami)
WSUN-AM (Saint Petersburg)
WSUV-FM (Fort Myers Villas)
WSUV-FM (Fort Myers Villas)
WSVN-TV (Miami)
WSWN-AM (Belle Glade)
WTAI-AM (Melbourne)
WTAN-AM (Clearwater)
WTBH-FM (Chiefland)
WTCE-TV (Fort Pierce)
WTGL-TV (Cocoa)

WTIS-AM (Tampa)
WTKN-AM (Pinellas Park)
WTLG-FM (Starke)
WTLN-AM (Apopka)
WTLN-FM (Apopka)
WTMC-AM (Ocala)
WTMI-FM (Miami)
WTMP-AM (Temple Terrace)
WTMP-AM (Temple Terrace)
WTMV-TV (Lakeland)
WTOG-TV (Saint Petersburg)
WTRL Radio Tower

WTRR-AM (Sanford) Ocala Nat'l Forest

WTRS-AM (Dunnellon)
WTRS-FM (Dunnellon)
WTRU-FM (Jupiter)

WTSP Radio Tower
WTSP-TV (Saint Petersburg)
WTTA-TV (Saint Petersburg)
WTTB-AM (Vero Beach)
WTVJ-TV (Miami)

WTVJ-TV (Miami)

WTVT-TV (Tampa)

Sheetl

WSFP-TV (Fort Myers)
WSGL-FM (Naples)
WSGX-AM (Sarasota)
WSHE-FM (Fort Lauderdale)
WSIR-AM (Winter Haven)
WSOR

WSOR-FM (Naples)
WSOS-FM (Saint Augustine)
WSPB-AM (Sarasota)
WSRF-AM (Fort Lauderdale)
WSRX-FM (Fort Myers)
WSRZ-FM (Sarasota)
WSSP-FM (Cocoa Beach)
WSTF-FM (Cocoa Beach)
WSTU-AM (Stuart)
WSUA-AM (Miami)
WSUN-AM (Saint Petersburg)
WSUV-FM (Fort Myers Villas)
WSUV-FM (Fort Myers Villas)
WSVN-TV (Miami)
WSWN-AM (Belle Glade)
WTAI-AM (Melbourne)
WTAN-AM (Clearwater)
WTBH-FM (Chiefland)
WTCE-TV (Fort Pierce)
WTGL-TV (Cocoa)

WTIS-AM (Tampa)
WTKN-AM (Pinellas Park)
WTLG-FM (Starke)
WTLN-AM (Apopka)
WTLN-FM (Apopka)
WTMC-AM (Ocala)
WTMI-FM (Miami)
WTMP-AM (Temple Terrace)
WTMP-AM (Temple Terrace)
WTMV-TV (Lakeland)
WTOG-TV (Saint Petersburg)
WTRL Radio Tower

WTRR-AM (Sanford) Ocala Nat'l Forest

WTRS-AM (Dunnellon)
WTRS-FM (Dunnellon)
WTRU-FM (Jupiter)

WTSP Radio Tower
WTSP-TV (Saint Petersburg)
WTTA-TV (Saint Petersburg)
WTTB-AM (Vero Beach)
WTVJ-TV (Miami)

WTVJ-TV (Miami)

WTVT-TV (Tampa)
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12032696
12031754
12032478
12032341
12032702
12032629
12032634
12032772
12032585
12032045
12031805
12032528
12032529
12032035
12032292
12031958
12032146
12031798
12032150
12031761
12031969
12031999
12032418
12031793
12032475
12032388
12032579
12032486
12031778
12032482
12031796
12031320
12031882
12032300
12032128
12032057
12032055
12032257
12032590
12032758
12031953
12032263
12032366
12032364
12032669
12032780
12032253
12032254
12031758

Sheetl

WTVX-TV (Fort Pierce) WTVX-TV (Fort Pierce)
WTWB-AM (Auburndale) WTWB-AM (Auburndale)
WUCF-FM (Orlando) WUCF-FM (Orlando)
WUFT-FM (Gainesville) WUFT-FM (Gainesville)
WUFT-TV (Gainesville) WUFT-TV (Gainesville)
WUSA-FM (Tampa) WUSA-FM (Tampa)
WUSF-FM (Tampa) WUSF-FM (Tampa)
WUSF-TV (Tampa) WUSF-TV (Tampa)
WUVU-FM (Saint Augustine) WUVU-FM (Saint Augustine)
WVCF-AM (Ocoee) WVCF-AM (Ocoee)
WVCG-AM (Coral Gables) WVCG-AM (Coral Gables)
WVIJ-FM (Port Charlotte) WVIJ-FM (Port Charlotte)
WVIJ-FM (Port Charlotte) WVIJ-FM (Port Charlotte)
WVTI-AM (North Fort Myers) WVTI-AM (North Fort Myers)
WVUM-FM (Coral Gables) WVUM-FM (Coral Gables)
WWAB-AM (Lakeland) WWAB-AM (Lakeland)
WWAK-AM (Redwater Lake) Ocala Nat'l FCWWAK-AM (Redwater Lake) Ocala Nat'l Fc
WWBC-AM (Cocoa) WWBC-AM (Cocoa)
WWBC-AM (Rockledge) WWBC-AM (Rockledge)
WWBF-AM (Bartow) WWBF-AM (Bartow)
WWCL-AM (Lehigh Acres) WWCL-AM (Lehigh Acres)
WWFE-AM (Miami) WWFE-AM (Miami)
WWFF-FM (Marathon) WWFF-FM (Marathon)
WWFL-AM (Clermont) WWFL-AM (Clermont)
WWFR-FM (Okeechobee) WWFR-FM (Okeechobee)
WWFT-FM (Key West) WWFT-FM (Key West)
WWGO-FM (Silver Springs) Ocala Nat'l ForwWGO-FM (Silver Springs) Ocala Nat'l Fot
WWIA-FM (Palm Bay) WWIA-FM (Palm Bay)
WWJB-AM (Brooksville) WWJB-AM (Brooksville)
WWKA-FM (Orlando) WWKA-FM (Orlando)
WWKO-AM (Cocoa) WWKO-AM (Cocoa)

WWLF Radio Tower WWLF Radio Tower
WWLO-AM (Gainesville) WWLO-AM (Gainesville)
WWLV-FM (Daytona Beach) Ocala Nat'l FcWWLV-FM (Daytona Beach) Ocala Nat'l Fc
WWNN-AM (Pompano Beach) WWNN-AM (Pompano Beach)
WWNZ-AM (Orlando) WWNZ-AM (Orlando)
WWNZ-AM (Orlando) WWNZ-AM (Orlando)
WWOJ-FM (Avon Park) WWOJ-FM (Avon Park)
WWRM-FM (Saint Petersburg) WWRM-FM (Saint Petersburg)
WWSB-TV (Sarasota) WWSB-TV (Sarasota)
WWTK-AM (Lake Placid) WWTK-AM (Lake Placid)
WWUS-FM (Big Pine Key) WWUS-FM (Big Pine Key)
WXCV-FM (Homosassa Springs) WXCV-FM (Homosassa Springs)
WXDJ-FM (Homestead) WXDJ-FM (Homestead)
WXEL-FM (West Palm Beach) WXEL-FM (West Palm Beach)
WXEL-TV (West Palm Beach) WXEL-TV (West Palm Beach)
WXKT-FM (Arcadia) WXKT-FM (Arcadia)
WXKT-FM (Arcadia) WXKT-FM (Arcadia)
WXPQ-AM (Babson Park) WXPQ-AM (Babson Park)

Page 12



12032281
12032241
12031836
12032409
12031801
12032338
12032408
12031770
12032339
12032706
12032744
12032342
12031834
12032633
12032357
12032568
12032324
12032387
12031899
12032448
12032446
12032597
12025928
12025886
12024891
12025804
22037097
22036746
22036744
22036762
22036761
22036984
22036722
22036743
22037007
22036827
22037016
22036763
22037022
22037015
22037012
22037062
22036712
22036713
22036891
22036892
22036711
22036860
22037122

WXTB-FM (Clearwater)
WXTO-AM (Winter Garden)
WXVQ-AM (Deland) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WXXL-FM (Leesburg)
WXXU-AM (Cocoa Beach)
WYFB-FM (Gainesville)
WYFO-FM (Lakeland)
WYFX-AM (Boynton Beach)
WYGC-FM (Gainesville)
WYHS-TV (Hollywood)
WYIM-TV (Ocala)

WYKS-FM (Gainesville)
WYND-AM (Deland) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WYNF-FM (Tampa)
WYOC-FM (High Springs)
WYUU-FM (Safety Harbor)
WZCR-FM (Fort Myers Beach)
WZMQ-FM (Key Largo)
WZOR-AM (Immokalee)
WZTA-FM (Miami Beach)
WZTA-FM (Miami Beach)
WZZR-FM (Stuart)
Weekiwachee Tower

Welaka Tower Ocala Nat'l Forest
White City Fire Tower Apalachicola Nat'l
Wildwood Tower

KAGY-AM (Port Sulphur)
KBAU-FM (Galliano)
KBAU-FM (Galliano)

KCIL-FM (Houma)

KCIL-FM (Houma)

KDLP-AM (Bayou Vista)
KESN-FM (Buras Triumph)
KFMV-FM (Franklin)
KFRA-AM (Franklin)
KFXY-FM (Morgan City)
KGLA-AM (Gretna)

KHOM-FM (Houma)

KJIN-AM (Houma)

KKNO-AM (Gretna)

KLEB-AM (Golden Meadow)
KMRC-AM (Morgan City)
KNOK-FM (Belle Chasse)
KNOK-FM (Belle Chasse)
KNSU-FM (Thibodaux)
KNSU-FM (Thibodaux)
KQKI-FM (Bayou Vista)
KQLD-FM (Port Sulphur)
KTIB-AM (Thibodaux)

Sheetl

WXTB-FM (Clearwater)
WXTO-AM (Winter Garden)
WXVQ-AM (Deland) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WXXL-FM (Leesburg)
WXXU-AM (Cocoa Beach)
WYFB-FM (Gainesville)
WYFO-FM (Lakeland)
WYFX-AM (Boynton Beach)
WYGC-FM (Gainesville)
WYHS-TV (Hollywood)
WYIM-TV (Ocala)

WYKS-FM (Gainesville)
WYND-AM (Deland) Ocala Nat'l Forest
WYNF-FM (Tampa)
WYOC-FM (High Springs)
WYUU-FM (Safety Harbor)
WZCR-FM (Fort Myers Beach)
WZMQ-FM (Key Largo)
WZOR-AM (Immokalee)
WZTA-FM (Miami Beach)
WZTA-FM (Miami Beach)
WZZR-FM (Stuart)
Weekiwachee Tower

Welaka Tower Ocala Nat'l| Forest
White City Fire Tower Apalachicola Nat'l
Wildwood Tower

KAGY-AM (Port Sulphur)
KBAU-FM (Galliano)
KBAU-FM (Galliano)

KCIL-FM (Houma)

KCIL-FM (Houma)

KDLP-AM (Bayou Vista)
KESN-FM (Buras Triumph)
KFMV-FM (Franklin)
KFRA-AM (Franklin)
KFXY-FM (Morgan City)
KGLA-AM (Gretna)

KHOM-FM (Houma)

KJIN-AM (Houma)

KKNO-AM (Gretna)

KLEB-AM (Golden Meadow)
KMRC-AM (Morgan City)
KNOK-FM (Belle Chasse)
KNOK-FM (Belle Chasse)
KNSU-FM (Thibodaux)
KNSU-FM (Thibodaux)
KQKI-FM (Bayou Vista)
KQLD-FM (Port Sulphur)
KTIB-AM (Thibodaux)
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22036715
22036893
22037072
22036839
22037086
22036948
22036795
22036939
22036840
22036941
22036942
22036842
22036886
22036843
22037076
22036836
22036947
22037073
22036844
22036848
22036838
22036835
22037081
22037067
22037068
22036846
22037070
22036937
22037085
22036940
22036837
22036847
22036849
22037074
22036938
22037079
22036841
22036845

KVPO-FM (Berwick)
KXOR-FM (Thibodaux)
WBOK-AM (New Orleans)
WBSN-FM (New Orleans)
WBYU-AM (New Orleans)
WCCL-TV (New Orleans)
WCKW-FM (Laplace)
WDSU-TV (New Orleans)
WEZB-FM (New Orleans)
WGNO-TV (New Orleans)
WLAE-TV (New Orleans)
WLMG-FM (New Orleans)
WLTS-FM (Slidell)
WMXZ-FM (New Orleans)
WNOE-AM (New Orleans)
WNOE-FM (New Orleans)
WNOL-TV (New Orleans)
WQUE-AM (New Orleans)
WQUE-FM (New Orleans)
WQUE-FM (New Orleans)
WRBH-FM (New Orleans)
WRNO-FM (New Orleans)
WSHO-AM (New Orleans)
WSMB-AM (New Orleans)
WTIX-AM (New Orleans)
WTUL-FM (New Orleans)
WVOG-AM (New Orleans)
WVUE-TV (New Orleans)
WWL-AM (New Orleans)
WWL-TV (New Orleans)
WWNO-FM (New Orleans)
WWOZ-FM (New Orleans)
WWOZ-FM (New Orleans)
WYAT-AM (New Orleans)
WYES-TV (New Orleans)
WYLD-AM (New Orleans)
WYLD-FM (New Orleans)
WYLD-FM (New Orleans)

Sheetl

KVPO-FM (Berwick)
KXOR-FM (Thibodaux)
WBOK-AM (New Orleans)
WBSN-FM (New Orleans)
WBYU-AM (New Orleans)
WCCL-TV (New Orleans)
WCKW-FM (Laplace)
WDSU-TV (New Orleans)
WEZB-FM (New Orleans)
WGNO-TV (New Orleans)
WLAE-TV (New Orleans)
WLMG-FM (New Orleans)
WLTS-FM (Slidell)
WMXZ-FM (New Orleans)
WNOE-AM (New Orleans)
WNOE-FM (New Orleans)
WNOL-TV (New Orleans)
WQUE-AM (New Orleans)
WQUE-FM (New Orleans)
WQUE-FM (New Orleans)
WRBH-FM (New Orleans)
WRNO-FM (New Orleans)
WSHO-AM (New Orleans)
WSMB-AM (New Orleans)
WTIX-AM (New Orleans)
WTUL-FM (New Orleans)
WVOG-AM (New Orleans)
WVUE-TV (New Orleans)
WWL-AM (New Orleans)
WWL-TV (New Orleans)
WWNO-FM (New Orleans)
WWOZ-FM (New Orleans)
WWOZ-FM (New Orleans)
WYAT-AM (New Orleans)
WYES-TV (New Orleans)
WYLD-AM (New Orleans)
WYLD-FM (New Orleans)
WYLD-FM (New Orleans)
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MEMO,M

Sheetl

SC,C,5 STACOUNTY,C,2:ELEVATIONLATITUDELONGITUDE_ACTILE,N,20,5 LAYER,N,Z

12111
12055
12001
12127
12069
12095
12109
12121
12115
12041
12015
12081
12083
12105
12081
12007
12055
12057
12119
12083
12025
12067
12083
12075
12021
12021
12071
12067
12017
12105
12105
12127
12109
12103
12083
12037
12119
12071
12083
12069
12035
12001
12083
12015
12105
12001
12041
12109

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

St. Lucie
Highlands
Alachua
Volusia
Lake
Orange
St. Johns
Suwannee
Sarasota
Gilchrist
Charlotte
Manatee
Marion
Polk
Manatee
Bradford
Highlands
Hillsborough
Sumter
Marion
Dade
Lafayette
Marion
Levy
Collier
Collier
Lee
Lafayette
Citrus
Polk
Polk
Volusia
St. Johns
Pinellas
Marion
Franklin
Sumter
Lee
Marion
Lake
Flagler
Alachua
Marion
Charlotte
Polk
Alachua
Gilchrist
St. Johns

25.00000
175.00000
79.00000
29.00000

209.00000
20.00000
56.00000
30.00000
74.00000
39.00000
43.00000

295.00000
15.00000
154.00000

60.00000

151.00000

10.00000
5.00000

67.00000
50.00000
140.00000
150.00000
69.00000
30.00000
98.00000
65.00000

100.00000

119.00000

90.00000

5.00000
165.00000
175.00000

60.00000
30.00000

27.37278
27.18472
29.54444
28.90500
29.12944
28.47306
29.90667
29.99694
27.26250
29.80389
26.94500
27.59333
29.27083
27.93500
27.44639
29.97917
27.22000
27.76111
28.69583
29.04472
25.66667
29.92389
29.17667
29.40833
26.15333
25.95000
26.52250
29.93556
28.96333
27.96583
28.24333
29.13389
29.25694
28.01889
29.05333
29.82889
28.50194
26.47361
29.35500
28.47333
29.53417
29.74083
29.36833
26.97000
27.73389
29.67417
29.63139
29.66583
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-80.56167 F
-81.33750 F
-82.51889 F
-81.06917 F
-81.53472 F
-81.64111 F
-81.49028 F
-82.86222 F
-82.40972 F
-82.86778 F
-81.75167 F
-82.42611F
-82.33139F
-81.57694 F
-82.50056 F
-82.23278 F
-81.10639 F
-82.33556 F
-82.10278 F
-81.97972 F
-80.15611 F
-83.33611 F
-81.76944 F
-82.81861 F
-81.76333 F
-81.36000 F
-81.58306 F
-83.07750 F
-82.57583 F
-81.68472 F
-81.65278 F
-81.35389 F
-81.31222 F
-82.72722 F
-82.39056 F
-84.88917 F
-81.96583 F
-81.83694 F
-81.85139 F
-81.83389 F
-81.26278 F
-82.60750 F
-82.04111F
-82.20944 F
-81.59250 F
-82.30472 F
-82.82444 F
-81.41472 F

i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



12069
12055
12057
12001
12029
12107
12029
12029
12057
12123
12021
12105
12017
12051
12001
12105
12075
12025
12117
12043
12095
12021
12123
12001
12067
12021
12115
12045
12037
12127
12071
12095
12045
12025
12069
12043
12019
12105
12071
12103
12095
12105
12015
12029
12035
12037
12045
12101
12083

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Lake
Highlands
Hillsborough
Alachua
Dixie
Putnam
Dixie
Dixie
Hillsborough
Taylor
Collier
Polk
Citrus
Hendry
Alachua
Polk
Levy
Dade
Seminole
Glades
Orange
Collier
Taylor
Alachua
Lafayette
Collier
Sarasota
Gulf
Franklin
Volusia
Lee
Orange
Gulf
Dade
Lake
Glades
Clay
Polk

Lee
Pinellas
Orange
Polk
Charlotte
Dixie
Flagler
Franklin
Gulf
Pasco
Marion

Sheetl

138.00000

160.00000

50.00000

104.00000

25.00000
115.00000

150.00000

80.00000
43.00000
67.00000

170.00000

60.00000

15.00000
2.00000

55.00000
100.00000
4.00000

42.00000
160.00000
142.00000

12.00000

121.00000

27.00000

23.00000

200.00000

28.68917
27.47111
28.06917
29.59917
29.74861
29.62222
29.71944
29.52722
27.74083
29.93278
26.40667
27.78694
28.82222
26.59583
29.85806
27.96028
29.15972
25.38972
28.71806
26.82028
28.42444
25.99694
29.70111
29.48889
29.99889
26.18417
27.23639
29.73972
29.71250
28.91028
26.69528
28.44167
29.99722
25.44139
28.99250
26.92389
29.98056
27.73278
26.63750
27.83861
28.70833
28.19250
26.83528
29.49389
29.30611
29.94944
29.90167
28.32444
29.36361
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-81.89583 F
-81.52000 F
-82.46778 F
-82.07611 F
-83.24083 F
-81.81222 F
-83.07000 F
-83.24111 F
-82.14556 F
-83.58806 F
-81.41722 F
-81.31917 F
-82.35333 F
-81.33528 F
-82.40806 F
-81.96722 F
-82.63083 F
-80.66139 F
-81.33889 F
-81.44361 F
-81.12306 F
-81.59667 F
-83.35750 F
-82.25556 F
-83.05750 F
-81.34639 F
-82.31889 F
-85.18778 F
-85.14778 F
-81.30361 F
-81.77722 F
-81.40222 F
-85.36583 F
-80.78417 F
-81.54472 F
-81.31444 F
-81.93111 F
-81.90083 F
-82.00667 F
-82.73667 F
-81.58139 F
-82.00083 F
-81.97222 F
-83.04806 F
-81.26778 F
-84.50222 F
-85.20889 F
-82.25167 F
-81.73750 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
882.00000
882.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
882.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
882.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



re

12107
12007
12117
12127
12083
12025
12083
12119
12019
12075
12127
12025
12053
12123
12057
12115
12127
12071
12051
12051
12011
12087
12001
12095
12109
12071
12057
12115
12009
12009
12009
12109
12127
12055
12037
12011
12127
12049
12087
12011
12021
12111
12061
12011
12021
12009
12103
12081
12127

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Putnam
Bradford
Seminole
Volusia
Marion
Dade
Marion
Sumter
Clay
Levy
Volusia
Dade
Hernando
Taylor
Hillsborough
Sarasota
Volusia
Lee
Hendry
Hendry
Broward
Monroe
Alachua
Orange
St. Johns
Lee
Hillsborough
Sarasota
Brevard
Brevard
Brevard
St. Johns
Volusia
Highlands
Franklin
Broward
Volusia
Hardee
Monroe
Broward
Collier

St. Lucie
Indian River
Broward
Collier
Brevard
Pinellas
Manatee
Volusia

Sheetl

140.00000

25.00000

7.00000

65.00000
109.00000

40.00000
10.00000
150.00000
6.00000
126.00000

29.59833
29.84556
28.64611
29.32556
29.09528
25.65583
28.99944
28.69306
29.83778
29.23806
29.14222
25.76444
28.59278
29.70833
27.93806
27.04167
28.92111
26.53000
26.72972
26.70972
26.19667
24.65694
29.66556
28.46611
29.71778
26.63861
27.92111
27.10556
28.66306
28.04833
28.13722
29.85000
29.25167
27.61889
29.74806
25.96861
29.19389
27.53000
24.72889
26.07750
26.18250
27.54611
27.60028
25.99278
26.31667
27.82639
27.68972
27.46361
29.28611
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-81.57306 F
-82.16000 F
-81.13556 F
-81.49528 F
-82.15167 F
-80.76639 F
-81.77750 F
-82.10944 F
-81.72639 F
-82.93611 F
-81.12722 F
-80.47667 F
-82.29722 F
-83.60667 F
-82.22028 F
-82.40167 F
-81.31917F
-82.08333 F
-80.91250 F
-80.90000 F
-80.11250 F
-81.53833 F
-82.29056 F
-81.37500 F
-81.51778 F
-82.02639 F
-82.39472 F
-82.40028 F
-80.92139 F
-80.67611 F
-80.70306 F
-81.32917 F
-81.04806 F
-81.49083 F
-84.87111F
-80.37889 F
-81.16389 F
-81.81889 F
-81.03472 F
-80.21750F
-81.57556 F
-80.36889 F
-80.39250 F
-80.17417F
-81.78694 F
-80.70556 F
-82.72278 F
-82.59222 F
-81.49361 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



1F

12105
12015
12025
12069
12099
12057
12021
12081
12097
12115
12115
12057
12095
12055
12055
12117
12117
12015
12015
12127
12127
12127
12057
12009
12025
12001
12021
12101
12025
12025
12085
12021
12095
12071
12087
12115
12071
12041
12111
12061
12057
12099
12095
12101
12071
12029
12029
12075
12095

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Polk
Charlotte
Dade

Lake

Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Collier
Manatee
Osceola
Sarasota
Sarasota
Hillsborough
Orange
Highlands
Highlands
Seminole
Seminole
Charlotte
Charlotte
Volusia
Volusia
Volusia
Hillsborough
Brevard
Dade
Alachua
Collier
Pasco
Dade

Dade
Martin
Collier
Orange

Lee

Monroe
Sarasota
Lee
Gilchrist

St. Lucie
Indian River
Hillsborough
Palm Beach
Orange
Pasco

Lee

Dixie

Dixie

Levy
Orange

Sheetl

27.90944
26.82417
25.96639
28.81583
26.71556
27.84222
26.12250
27.54500
28.30722
27.09333
27.10028
27.81917
28.56750
27.46833
27.45361
28.69861
28.67528

15.00000 26.89694

26.89361
29.01333
29.17333
28.92111
28.07944
28.07778
25.54000
29.53639
26.31667
28.18444
25.90000
25.77472
27.12222
26.35528
28.60222
26.62528
24.95833
27.10556
26.34056
29.61111
27.55583
27.73500
28.01139
26.45611
28.62000
28.33444
26.71444
29.60972
29.60972
29.47333
28.60222
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-81.85806 F
-81.76417 F
-80.20917 F
-81.64778 F
-80.68278 F
-82.26278 F
-81.72278 F
-82.57444 F
-80.91333 F
-82.33778 F
-82.37167 F
-82.24056 F
-81.42722 F
-81.45083 F
-81.40639 F
-81.21361 F
-81.16694 F
-82.05028 F
-82.05083 F
-80.91389 F
-81.15667 F
-81.31917 F
-82.04083 F
-80.59861 F
-80.46861 F
-82.40000 F
-81.78694 F
-82.76083 F
-80.36361 F
-80.18861 F
-80.38917 F
-81.35083 F
-81.09361 F
-81.84139 F
-80.57500 F
-82.40028 F
-81.71333 F
-82.85389 F
-80.36889 F
-80.45750 F
-82.49806 F
-80.09944 F
-81.40944 F
-82.18972 F
-82.04611 F
-83.13417F
-83.13417F
-83.01389 F
-81.09361 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



re

12111
12025
12035
12081
12081
12011
12007
12007
12099
12099
12025
12025
12057
12015
12015
12127
12057
12115
12087
12127
12127
12087
12071
12099
12011
12087
12087
12105
12057
12025
12025
12101
12087
12075
12087
12099
12009
12097
12087
12057
12057
12025
12099
12057
12057
12109
12119
12103
12011

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

St. Lucie
Dade
Flagler
Manatee
Manatee
Broward
Bradford
Bradford
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Dade

Dade
Hillsborough
Charlotte
Charlotte
Volusia
Hillsborough
Sarasota
Monroe
Volusia
Volusia
Monroe

Lee

Palm Beach
Broward
Monroe
Monroe
Polk
Hillsborough
Dade

Dade

Pasco
Monroe
Levy
Monroe
Palm Beach
Brevard
Osceola
Monroe
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Dade

Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
St. Johns
Sumter
Pinellas
Broward

Sheetl

27.45556
25.54000
29.51889
27.54500
27.59556
25.98000
29.93056
29.93056
26.64111
26.57694
25.80889
25.96639
27.83000
26.96361
26.86972
29.26917
28.02500
26.96528
24.67639
28.93806
28.84194
24.67639
26.42278
26.93944
26.17389
24.67389
24.55500
27.99889
27.71250
25.84278
25.69806
28.40194
24.75778
29.41778
24.69111
26.58278
28.06417
28.34306
25.02639
28.02056
27.84222
25.96639
26.57694
27.84222
27.99056
29.90722
28.79944
27.77083
26.15361
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-80.36722 F
-80.46861 F
-81.31722 F
-82.57444 F
-82.45167 F
-80.19639 F
-82.10444 F
-82.10444 F
-80.08583 F
-80.24222 F
-80.22111 F
-80.20917 F
-82.26639 F
-82.07222 F
-82.17667 F
-81.08167 F
-82.28361 F
-82.32083 F
-81.51139 F
-81.31611F
-81.13194 F
-81.51139 F
-81.63028 F
-80.11778 F
-80.15750 F
-81.51944 F
-81.80194 F
-81.88778 F
-82.04028 F
-80.42000 F
-80.36944 F
-82.60833 F
-80.96111 F
-82.54944 F
-81.10833 F
-80.24222 F
-80.62361 F
-81.33944 F
-80.50833 F
-82.60944 F
-82.26278 F
-80.20917 F
-80.24222 F
-82.26278 F
-82.20861 F
-81.31417F
-81.99722 F
-82.63861 F
-80.16972 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



re

12057
12095
12015
12001
12001
12009
12001
12087
12103
12127
12105
12069
12021
12103
12101
12061
12099
12103
12021
12011
12083
12009
12085
12105
12119
12095
12025
12095
12081
12109
12011
12025
12087
12071
12015
12015
12017
12025
12025
12105
12111
12099
12055
12021
12107
12055
12127
12087
12115

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Hillsborough
Orange
Charlotte
Alachua
Alachua
Brevard
Alachua
Monroe
Pinellas
Volusia
Polk

Lake
Collier
Pinellas
Pasco
Indian River
Palm Beach
Pinellas
Collier
Broward
Marion
Brevard
Martin
Polk
Sumter
Orange
Dade
Orange
Manatee
St. Johns
Broward
Dade
Monroe
Lee
Charlotte
Charlotte
Citrus
Dade
Dade
Polk

St. Lucie
Palm Beach
Highlands
Collier
Putnam
Highlands
Volusia
Monroe
Sarasota

Sheetl

27.84222
28.60222
26.79528
29.73306
29.82111
28.07778
29.68222
24.69111
27.84056
28.84833
28.13250
28.38111
26.03056
27.99861
28.25889
27.60111
26.79972
27.84722
26.42306
25.99278
29.23806
28.36722
27.21472
28.02111
28.85528
28.57444
25.96639
28.58083
27.40833
29.91806
25.99278
25.96639
24.55500
26.62444
26.80028
26.80028
28.84167
25.96000
25.84944
27.92611
27.43528
26.72556
27.46833
26.31667
29.63972
27.50806
28.92111
24.55194
27.13167
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-82.26278 F
-81.09361 F
-81.80111 F
-82.42111 F
-82.57444 F
-80.59861 F
-82.41333 F
-81.10833 F
-82.76917 F
-80.86222 F
-81.72111 F
-81.79194 F
-81.64250 F
-82.70028 F
-82.73167 F
-80.39250 F
-80.07583 F
-82.77250 F
-81.61861 F
-80.17417 F
-82.12139F
-80.75306 F
-80.25667 F
-81.70056 F
-81.97000 F
-81.46333 F
-80.20917 F
-81.07556 F
-82.25000 F
-81.39056 F
-80.17417 F
-80.20917 F
-81.80194 F
-81.83111 F
-81.76333 F
-81.76333 F
-82.37111 F
-80.27028 F
-80.15500 F
-81.60111 F
-80.36139 F
-80.05111 F
-81.45083 F
-81.78694 F
-81.64056 F
-81.42167 F
-81.31917F
-81.79806 F
-82.39417F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



12115
12001
12127
12011
12099
12045
12011
12045
12025
12095
12087
12057
12119
12085
12015
12115
12015
12069
12011
12087
12087
12087
12087
12081
12011
12087
12087
12075
12087
12115
12115
12115
12051
12051
12043
12069
12069
12001
12103
12105
12095
12101
12101
12075
12011
12011
12025
12009
12009

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Sarasota
Alachua
Volusia
Broward
Palm Beach
Gulf
Broward
Gulf
Dade
Orange
Monroe
Hillsborough
Sumter
Martin
Charlotte
Sarasota
Charlotte
Lake
Broward
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Manatee
Broward
Monroe
Monroe
Levy
Monroe
Sarasota
Sarasota
Sarasota
Hendry
Hendry
Glades
Lake
Lake
Alachua
Pinellas
Polk
Orange
Pasco
Pasco
Levy
Broward
Broward
Dade
Brevard
Brevard

Sheetl

27.38222
29.64278
29.00889
26.25500
26.72667
29.78472
25.99278
29.81917
25.74333
28.58083
25.09139
27.84222
28.70861
27.12222
26.91111
27.09694
26.91111
28.83861
25.99278
24.56694
24.70778
24.77306
25.09139
27.50000
26.17722
24.57194
24.57167
29.25889
24.57500
27.35528
27.32361
27.27583
26.65361
26.73972
26.81278
28.81667
28.85972
29.53556
27.85667
28.04083
28.60889
28.27806
28.39167
29.51667
26.03139
25.98000
25.95833
28.36611
28.27833
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-82.46556 F
-82.42028 F
-80.97417F
-80.14694 F
-80.05083 F
-85.29111F
-80.17417F
-85.25944 F
-80.15389 F
-81.07556 F
-80.44361 F
-82.26278 F
-82.12667 F
-80.38917 F
-82.03667 F
-82.14944 F
-82.03667 F
-81.69611 F
-80.17417 F
-81.74833 F
-81.10361 F
-80.93167 F
-80.44361 F
-82.57361 F
-80.25639 F
-81.74028 F
-81.75528 F
-82.56750 F
-81.73361 F
-82.38167 F
-82.46111 F
-82.48056 F
-81.42944 F
-81.46222 F
-81.35444 F
-81.77917 F
-81.77417 F
-82.32139 F
-82.62389 F
-81.93556 F
-81.38806 F
-82.71833 F
-82.61250 F
-82.88639 F
-80.27833 F
-80.19639 F
-80.21222 F
-80.75222 F
-80.70083 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
882.00000
883.00000
882.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
955.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
955.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



12025
12001
12025
12105
12105
12099
12099
12103
12101
12025
12025
12025
12009
12095
12095
12127
12083
12127
12021
12009
12097
12009
12095
12083
12083
12057
12083
12025
12045
12103
12025
12071
12127
12035
12001
12099
12021
12021
12021
12021
12021
12071
12097
12097
12083
12127
12025
12099
12099

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Dade
Alachua
Dade

Polk

Polk

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Pinellas
Pasco
Dade

Dade

Dade
Brevard
Orange
Orange
Volusia
Marion
Volusia
Collier
Brevard
Osceola
Brevard
Orange
Marion
Marion
Hillsborough
Marion
Dade

Gulf
Pinellas
Dade

Lee

Volusia
Flagler
Alachua
Palm Beach
Collier
Collier
Collier
Collier
Collier

Lee
Osceola
Osceola
Marion
Volusia
Dade

Palm Beach
Palm Beach

Sheetl

25.95833
29.62389
25.96639
28.08111
28.15778
26.75944
26.62306
28.05667
28.28083
25.96639
25.76944
25.54000
28.13639
28.60222
28.60222
29.22500
29.07917
28.92111
25.99167
28.35583
28.32417
28.07778
28.53972
29.26833
29.23806
27.81778
29.23806
25.75694
29.81917
27.86667
25.96639
26.62306
29.23500
29.51889
29.75056
26.74944
26.15222
26.15222
26.25722
26.25722
26.25722
26.42278
28.22083
28.28056
29.20111
28.92111
25.84000
26.73722
26.81694
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-80.21222 F
-82.28861 F
-80.20917 F
-81.63972 F
-81.62611 F
-80.36972 F
-80.07222 F
-82.73778 F
-82.71444 F
-80.21222 F
-80.13639 F
-80.46861 F
-80.68889 F
-81.09361 F
-81.09361 F
-81.02500 F
-82.09306 F
-81.31917 F
-81.62500 F
-80.74639 F
-81.39556 F
-80.59861 F
-81.37944 F
-82.08083 F
-82.12139F
-82.24194 F
-82.12139 F
-80.63694 F
-85.25944 F
-82.62417 F
-80.20917 F
-81.85500 F
-81.07194 F
-81.31722 F
-82.59222 F
-80.06778 F
-81.75194 F
-81.75194 F
-81.67583 F
-81.67583 F
-81.67583 F
-81.63028 F
-81.31167 F
-81.24361 F
-82.15194 F
-81.31917F
-80.18889 F
-80.27306 F
-80.25194 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
882.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



12095
12083
12025
12093
12093
12093
12027
12099
12117
12071
12095
12095
12105
12095
12095
12117
12095
12085
12037
12087
12101
12085
12099
12099
12099
12025
12105
12017
12099
12095
12117
12009
12087
12009
12009
12025
12107
12107
12107
12107
12099
12099
12099
12025
12011
12095
12095
12111
12101

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Orange
Marion
Dade
Okeechobee
Okeechobee
Okeechobee
DeSoto
Palm Beach
Seminole
Lee

Orange
Orange
Polk
Orange
Orange
Seminole
Orange
Martin
Franklin
Monroe
Pasco
Martin

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Dade

Polk

Citrus

Palm Beach
Orange
Seminole
Brevard
Monroe
Brevard
Brevard
Dade
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Dade
Broward
Orange
Orange

St. Lucie
Pasco

Sheetl

28.60472
29.35889
25.45250
27.21722
27.21639
27.21639
27.22861
26.79944
28.80361
26.62361
28.53556
28.60472
28.03972
28.51167
28.35778
28.69306
28.53917
27.12222
29.73250
24.57833
28.28167
27.12139
26.63194
26.55722
26.61139
25.95833
28.12639
28.89389
26.58806
28.58389
28.61778
28.73806
24.66806
28.58417
28.58028
25.96639
29.62778
29.65194
29.65194
29.62778
26.74861
26.74861
26.76194
25.96639
25.99278
28.58833
28.59444
27.30778
28.25889
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-81.08694 F
-82.33139F
-80.51583 F
-80.83083 F
-80.83139F
-80.83139F
-81.85778 F
-80.07639 F
-81.31917F
-82.11556 F
-81.44861 F
-81.08694 F
-81.96083 F
-81.23583 F
-81.31250 F
-81.34917 F
-80.97389 F
-80.38917 F
-84.89000 F
-81.74694 F
-82.20833 F
-80.39472 F
-80.11861 F
-80.07222 F
-80.03806 F
-80.21222 F
-81.55083 F
-82.44417 F
-80.20778 F
-81.31778 F
-81.22528 F
-80.88111 F
-81.50139 F
-80.84889 F
-80.85000 F
-80.21222 F
-81.57639 F
-81.59222 F
-81.59222 F
-81.57639 F
-80.13389 F
-80.13389 F
-80.10556 F
-80.20917 F
-80.17417 F
-81.38139F
-81.33528 F
-80.30722 F
-82.73167 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



12099
12127
12127
12025
12025
12025
12025
12025
12057
12069
12111
12015
12015
12115
12099
12057
12057
12057
12011
12103
12057
12057
12095
12009
12097
12103
12025
12021
12025
12025
12025
12099
12099
12127
12025
12001
12001
12071
12103
12071
12071
12015
12017
12127
12099
12061
12025
12015
12015

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Palm Beach
Volusia
Volusia
Dade

Dade

Dade

Dade

Dade
Hillsborough
Lake

St. Lucie
Charlotte
Charlotte
Sarasota
Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Broward
Pinellas
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Orange
Brevard
Osceola
Pinellas
Dade
Collier
Dade

Dade

Dade

Palm Beach
Palm Beach
Volusia
Dade
Alachua
Alachua
Lee

Pinellas

Lee

Lee
Charlotte
Citrus
Volusia
Palm Beach
Indian River
Dade
Charlotte
Charlotte

20.00000

Sheetl

26.58889
29.15444
29.15444
25.74333
25.76278
25.70861
25.76278
25.96639
28.06222
28.78694
27.42139
26.89361
26.84472
27.32417
26.59361
27.99028
27.94722
27.84222
26.17944
27.87083
27.94722
27.84861
28.58083
28.35389
28.30722
27.90833
25.77278
26.12250
25.85694
25.65056
25.74333
26.51861
26.57694
29.18861
25.54000
29.64278
29.70944
26.53361
27.73417
26.44806
26.42278
26.78556
28.92250
29.03250
26.33500
27.63611
25.96639
26.86333
26.81500
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-80.21194 F
-81.02222 F
-81.02222 F
-80.15389 F
-80.48417 F
-80.37806 F
-80.48417 F
-80.20917 F
-82.32889 F
-81.89056 F
-80.35639 F
-82.05028 F
-82.03750 F
-82.49639 F
-80.05056 F
-82.25167 F
-82.45972 F
-82.26278 F
-80.22083 F
-82.61750 F
-82.45972 F
-82.28250 F
-81.07556 F
-80.81583 F
-80.91333 F
-82.78083 F
-80.42111 F
-81.72278 F
-80.34500 F
-80.16000 F
-80.31444 F
-80.17139F
-80.24222 F
-81.00778 F
-80.46861 F
-82.42028 F
-82.39444 F
-82.08056 F
-82.68556 F
-81.81500 F
-81.63028 F
-81.79472 F
-82.37250 F
-80.91750 F
-80.26528 F
-80.46639 F
-80.20917 F
-82.29833 F
-81.76222 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



12015
12021
12115
12025
12105
12071
12071
12109
12115
12011
12071
12115
12095
12095
12085
12025
12103
12071
12071
12025
12099
12009
12103
12075
12111
12097
12103
12101
12007
12095
12095
12083
12025
12057
12057
12105
12057
12081
12117
12017
12083
12099
12103
12101
12057
12061
12011
12011
12057

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Charlotte
Collier
Sarasota
Dade

Polk

Lee

Lee

St. Johns
Sarasota
Broward
Lee
Sarasota
Orange
Orange
Martin

Dade
Pinellas

Lee

Lee

Dade

Palm Beach
Brevard
Pinellas
Levy

St. Lucie
Osceola
Pinellas
Pasco
Bradford
Orange
Orange
Marion
Dade
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
Polk
Hillsborough
Manatee
Seminole
Citrus
Marion
Palm Beach
Pinellas
Pasco
Hillsborough
Indian River
Broward
Broward
Hillsborough

15.00000

18.00000

10.00000

Sheetl

26.81500
26.12611
27.35583
25.96639
28.01389
26.65722
26.34056
29.91806
27.33667
26.08167
26.50500
27.33667
28.58083
28.58083
27.21472
25.77306
27.87722
26.50500
26.56944
25.96361
26.71500
28.12778
27.96361
29.45972
27.43472
28.30722
27.87389
28.21111
29.90944
28.65222
28.65222
29.19750
25.96639
27.94750
28.06361
27.83750
27.83000
27.49556
28.80111
29.03111
29.18778
26.93944
27.87083
28.18444
27.84222
27.62000
25.98556
25.96861
27.81917
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-81.76222 F
-81.72167 F
-82.48694 F
-80.20917 F
-81.75056 F
-81.84639 F
-81.71333 F
-81.39056 F
-82.57361 F
-80.22611 F
-81.85389 F
-82.57361 F
-81.07556 F
-81.07556 F
-80.25667 F
-80.42139 F
-82.59583 F
-81.85389 F
-81.94278 F
-80.21222 F
-80.68278 F
-80.70806 F
-82.80389 F
-82.89806 F
-80.36167 F
-80.91333 F
-82.63139 F
-82.52944 F
-82.10056 F
-81.49417 F
-81.49444 F
-82.18250 F
-80.20917 F
-82.39722 F
-82.31194 F
-81.94806 F
-82.26639 F
-82.57250 F
-81.25167 F
-82.45139F
-82.39417 F
-80.11778 F
-82.61750F
-82.76083 F
-82.26278 F
-80.41694 F
-80.19278 F
-80.22083 F
-82.24056 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



e

re

12085
12105
12095
12001
12001
12103
12057
12057
12109
12095
12025
12015
12027
12015
12025
12105
12107
12009
12009
12105
12051
12025
12087
12069
12085
12087
12083
12009
12053
12095
12009
12103
12001
12069
12011
12095
12069
12055
12103
12081
12055
12087
12017
12025
12099
12099
12027
12027
12105

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

Martin
Polk
Orange
Alachua
Alachua
Pinellas
Hillsborough
Hillsborough
St. Johns
Orange
Dade
Charlotte
DeSoto
Charlotte
Dade
Polk
Putnam
Brevard
Brevard
Polk
Hendry
Dade
Monroe
Lake
Martin
Monroe
Marion
Brevard
Hernando
Orange
Brevard
Pinellas
Alachua
Lake
Broward
Orange
Lake
Highlands
Pinellas
Manatee
Highlands
Monroe
Citrus
Dade
Palm Beach
Palm Beach
DeSoto
DeSoto
Polk

Sheetl

27.12222
28.07556
28.60000
29.70944
29.70944
28.03917
27.84806
27.84806
29.90722
28.55750
25.74806
26.98000
27.07056
26.77500
25.71722
28.04444
29.55500
28.35833
28.33472
27.90944
26.60139
25.85750
24.70417
28.55167
27.12222
24.65222
29.28194
28.04833
28.55556
28.60222
28.35222

10.00000 27.85944

29.62389
28.98194
26.24056
28.54806
28.48139
27.56028
27.85667
27.55750
27.40694
24.66056
28.88722
25.54000
26.57694
26.57694
27.18361
27.33028
27.83639
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-80.38917 F
-81.82194 F
-81.20139 F
-82.39444 F
-82.39444 F
-82.65583 F
-82.26333 F
-82.26333 F
-81.31417F
-81.54139 F
-80.54639 F
-82.06750 F
-81.96000 F
-81.84750 F
-80.28000 F
-81.97444 F
-82.00806 F
-80.71056 F
-80.78222 F
-81.82639 F
-81.55833 F
-80.48111 F
-81.07806 F
-81.77917 F
-80.38917 F
-81.53444 F
-82.04722 F
-80.67611 F
-82.37611 F
-81.09361 F
-80.76028 F
-82.62556 F
-82.28861 F
-81.45500 F
-80.16861 F
-81.42694 F
-81.66194 F
-81.49333 F
-82.62389 F
-82.36639 F
-81.43222 F
-81.41944 F
-82.52750 F
-80.46861 F
-80.24222 F
-80.24222 F
-81.94917 F
-81.85639 F
-81.53056 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
955.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



12103
12095
12127
12095
12009
12007
12105
12099
12001
12025
12083
12001
12127
12057
12001
12103
12071
12087
12021
12025
12025
12111
12053
12107
12045
12119
22075
22057
22057
22109
22057
22101
22075
22101
22101
22099
22051
22093
22109
22051
22057
22099
22087
22087
22109
22057
22101
22087
22057

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

Pinellas
Orange
Volusia
Orange
Brevard
Bradford
Polk

Palm Beach
Alachua
Dade
Marion
Alachua
Volusia
Hillsborough
Alachua
Pinellas
Lee
Monroe
Collier
Dade

Dade

St. Lucie
Hernando
Putnam
Gulf
Sumter
Plaguemines
Lafourche
Lafourche
Terrebonne
Lafourche
St. Mary
Plaguemines
St. Mary
St. Mary
St. Martin
Jefferson
St. James
Terrebonne
Jefferson
Lafourche
St. Martin
St. Bernard
St. Bernard
Terrebonne
Lafourche
St. Mary
St. Bernard
Lafourche

80.00000
10.00000

5.00000
50.00000

Sheetl

28.03917
28.56833
29.01611
28.55861
28.34389
29.86889
27.94306
26.47389
29.63389
25.96639
29.36583
29.63111
28.99917
27.81917
29.82111
27.84250
26.50500
25.09139
26.42417
25.77472
25.96639
27.27556
28.53306
29.45361
29.90194
28.86556
29.48417
29.55028
29.54250
29.44667
29.59472
29.65778
29.33750
29.83722
29.83722
29.75083
29.89083
29.95361
29.57056
29.88750
29.39528
29.75083
29.97806
29.95389
29.75972
29.79306
29.65778
29.80833
29.85139
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-82.65583 F
-81.51917F
-81.28611 F
-81.59389 F
-80.76833 F
-82.20111F
-81.91250 F
-80.20306 F
-82.31389 F
-80.20917 F
-82.34111 F
-82.42167 F
-81.29861 F
-82.24056 F
-82.57444 F
-82.81444 F
-81.85389 F
-80.44361 F
-81.44222 F
-80.18861 F
-80.20917 F
-80.28639 F
-82.50806 F
-81.65722 F
-85.20917 F
-82.07889 F
-89.70417 F
-90.35111 F
-90.40806 F
-90.74278 F
-90.39611 F
-91.29472 F
-89.48000 F
-01.53944 F
-91.53944 F
-91.17333 F
-90.08472 F
-90.72361 F
-90.72833 F
-90.08417 F
-90.26694 F
-91.17333 F
-89.94056 F
-89.94944 F
-90.82500 F
-90.80250 F
-91.29472 F
-89.76167 F
-90.91333 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HiHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i

883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
883.00000
882.00000
883.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



22099
22057
22071
22087
22071
22071
22093
22087
22071
22087
22087
22071
22087
22071
22075
22087
22087
22071
22071
22071
22087
22087
22051
22071
22087
22071
22051
22087
22051
22071
22087
22071
22051
22071
22087
22071
22071
22071

LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

St. Martin
Lafourche
Orleans
St. Bernard
Orleans
Orleans
St. James
St. Bernard
Orleans
St. Bernard
St. Bernard
Orleans
St. Bernard
Orleans
Plaguemines
St. Bernard
St. Bernard
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
St. Bernard
St. Bernard
Jefferson
Orleans
St. Bernard
Orleans
Jefferson
St. Bernard
Jefferson
Orleans
St. Bernard
Orleans
Jefferson
Orleans
St. Bernard
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans

Sheetl

29.75750
29.72167
29.98833
29.95028
29.96361
29.91972
29.95361
29.95028
29.91972
29.98194
29.98250
29.91972
29.98250
29.91972
29.87944
29.98250
29.97806
29.89528
29.91972
29.95667
29.95028
29.98250
29.84500
29.92417
29.96472
29.93833
29.95694
29.95389
29.83722
29.90639
29.95028
29.95667
29.95028
29.95667
29.95389
29.90000
29.91972
29.94583
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-91.17361 F
-90.77583 F
-90.04583 F
-89.95806 F
-90.10944 F
-90.02472 F
-90.72361 F
-89.95778 F
-90.02472 F
-89.94944 F
-89.95250 F
-90.02472 F
-89.95250 F
-90.02472 F
-89.99750 F
-89.95250 F
-89.94056 F
-90.00444 F
-90.02472 F
-90.07528 F
-89.95806 F
-89.95250 F
-90.11083 F
-90.03444 F
-89.95861 F
-90.11861 F
-90.15917 F
-89.94944 F
-90.13194 F
-90.03972 F
-89.95806 F
-90.07528 F
-90.15444 F
-90.07611 F
-89.94944 F
-90.00472 F
-90.02472 F
-90.02139 F

i
i
HHH
HHH
HH
i
HHH
A
i
HHH
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
HHH
i
i
HHH
i
HiHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
i
HHH
HHH
i
HHH
A
A

881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
882.00000
882.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
882.00000
882.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000
882.00000
881.00000
881.00000
881.00000

63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000
63.00000



Sheetl

MIN_SCAMAX_SC/FIG_NAFIG_SCALABELCOANGLE,NFONT_NWWIN_WICWIN_HEI'MAP_REL,L
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
0.00000 0.00000 Tower 0.01200 -1.00000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000###
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